
 COIL NAILER Model AN901(MJ)

10-2001



2  Model   AN901

Item Part No. 
No. No. Used Description

Item Part  No. 
No. No. Used Description

1 416808-6 1 Cylinder Separater
2 213761-5 1 O Ring 76
3 213657-0 1 O Ring 53
4 213605-9 1 O Ring 50
5 331545-0 1 Cylinder
6 213657-0 1 O Ring 53
7 416807-8 1 Separater
8 233241-5 1 Compression Spring 44
9 213462-5 1 O Ring 33

10 213657-0 1 O Ring 53
11 416803-6 1 Head Valve
12 421661-7 1 Valve Sheet
13 421660-9 1 Cushion R
14 213504-5 1 O Ring 40
15 152929-7 1 Driver Com. (Old 151545-2)
16 922356-0 4 Hex. Socket Head Bolt M6x35
17 317131-1 1 Top Cap
18 162207-7 1 Top Cap Gasket
20 151892-1 1 Housing Com. (includes 

421527-1 - Grip, 421643-9 - 
Housing Bumper R & 421644-7 -
Housing Bumper L)

21 162208-5 1 Lock Pin 6
22 231236-2 1 Compression Spring 3
23 216008-6 1 Steel Ball 4
24 961011-9 1 Stop Ring E-4
25 951075-1 2 Spring Pin 3-28
26 265853-6 1 Hex. Socket Head Bolt M5x18
27 267171-8 1 Flat Washer 6
28 317128-0 1 Exhaust Cover
29 213320-5 1 O Ring 20
30 323853-3 1 Filter
31 213654-6 1 O Ring 60
32 162198-2 1 Inlet Cap Gasket
33 415784-1 1 Inlet Filter
34 344720-9 1 Hook
35 317340-2 1 Inlet Cap
36 922212-4 1 Hex. Socket Head Bolt M5x12
38 922232-8 1 Hex. Socket Head Bolt M5x20
39 922256-4 3 Hex. Socket Head Bolt M5x35
40 286219-7 1 Cap 12
41 213176-6 1 O Ring 14
42 * 1 Trigger Valve Guide 
43 213262-3 1 O Ring 18
44 213039-6 1 O Ring 6
45 213040-1 1 O Ring 8
46 * 1 Pilot Valve
47 213122-9 1 O Ring 12
48 233239-2 1 Compression Spring 3
49 323852-5 1 Trigger Valve Stem
50 213044-3 2 O Ring 3
51 * 1 Trigger Valve Case
52 344265-7 1 Idler
53 951075-1 1 Spring Pin 3-28
54 258004-8 1 Spring Pin 2.5-16
55 415790-6 1 Trigger
56 416811-7 1 Magazine Cap
57 414934-5 1 Holder Cap
58 818599-9 1 Indication Label

59 416810-9 1 Change Plate
60 252103-8 1 Hex. Lock Nut M5-8
61 252103-8 1 Hex. Lock Nut M5-8
62 262054-7 1 Urethane Ring 3
63 151915-5 1 Magazine Complete
64 231820-3 1 Tension Spring 5
65 414934-5 1 Holder Cap
66 423232-6 1 Rubber Plate 6-20
67 268026-0 1 Pin 4
68 344895-4 1 Holder (Old 344579-4)
69 951075-1 1 Spring Pin 3-28
70 233197-2 1 Compression Spring 7
71 310055-0 1 Stopper
72 951010-9 1 Spring Pin 2-14
73 310056-8 1 Adjuster
74 231978-8 1 Conical Comp. Spring 9-16
75 344721-7 1 Contact Arm
76 421659-4 1 Cushion F
77 213604-1 1 O Ring 50
78 262054-7 1 Urethane Ring 3
79 213017-6 1 O Ring 6
80 233127-3 1 Compression Spring 7
81 265386-1 4 Hex. Socket Head Bolt M8x25
82 310063-1 1 Driver Guide
83 213054-0 1 O Ring 9
84 323851-7 1 Piston
85 213304-3 1 O Ring 20
86 233240-7 1 Compression Spring 11
87 262080-6 1 Rubber Ring 16
88 344717-8 1 Cup Washer 5
89 962106-1 1 Retaining Ring R-28
90 268039-1 1 Pin 5
91 922212-4 1 Hex. Socket Head Bolt M5x12
92 262054-7 1 Urethane Ring 3
93 231642-1 1 Torsion Spring 6
94 310074-6 1 Feeding Claw
95 268038-3 1 Pin 5
96 323850-9 1 Lock Pin
97 233201-7 1 Compression Spring 6
98 344719-4 1 Check Claw R
99 233101-1 1 Compression Spring 4

100 233101-1 1 Compression Spring 4
101 262054-7 1 Urethane Ring 3
102 344718-6 1 Check Claw F
103 310072-0 1 Door
104 268037-5 1 Pin 4
105 310050-0 1 Lock Lever
106 266167-6 1 Hex. Socket Head Bolt M4x10
107 416809-4 1 Cover
108 421418-6 1 Rubber Pin 9.5
109 421418-6 1 Rubber Pin 9.5

Accessories

A01 191686-A 1 Makita Safety Glasses
A02 181434-7 1 Oil Supply  30cc
A03 421658-6 1 Nose Adapter

* SEE SERVICE CHANGES



3  Model   AN901

SERVICE CHANGES

1.  The Material of the Pilot Valve and Trigger Valve Case WAS changed from  Resin to Aluminum.

Item No. Description Type 1 Type 2 Type 3

42 Trigger Valve Guide 416806-0 417695-6

46 Pilot Valve 416804-4 417694-8                       
Resin:  White                                                                               

(No Longer Available)

317520-0
Aluminium:  Silver

51 Trigger Valve Case 416805-2
Resin:  White

317521-8
Aluminium:  Silver

Above parts are completely interchangeable as a set.
Trigger Valve Guide Type 1 and Type 2 are interchangeable  as themselves.
Pilot Valve Type 1 and Type 2 are interchangeable  as themselves.
.


